Wednesday, 16 July 2025

Meeting 178

Blue

Runs: 65

KILLBOBBIN KEVA

1sts: 6 2nds: 11

11.Jul 238
07.Jul 238
02.Jul 238
27.Jun 238
23.Jun 238
18.Jun 238

3 3-4- 5th 5%
3-6- 6th 20"

3-5- 5th Dis
5-5- 3rd 172
2-3- 4th 2%

N_Www

Artys Corner
Gowlane Sydney
Solo

Luscious Linda
Stradeen Shiraz

Old Fort Mickmac

White

Runs: 128

CITY BOSS (M)

1sts: 23  2nds: 15

09.Jul 415
02.Jul 415
25.Jun 415
18.Jun 415
09.Jun 415
30.Apr 238

4 5.09 3211 1st 2%
4 5.08 4455 5th 7%
4 5.03 3211 2nd 2
3 5.26 5444 5th 6

4 5.21 5443 6th 8%
5 2-2- 3rd 4%

Cree Lullaby
Baran Ghost
Ronnies Dina
Market
Brentfordforever
Baran Maverick

Black

FOOTFIELD MAGPIE (M)

Harlow Wednesday 16th July 2025 (EVe)
1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

James Allen

(Season Unknown) bk b Knocknaboul Syd - Freedom Reporter Nv'22 Ir

18:11___Race 1
238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 FREE REPORT Mrs.D.L.Cross
Red Runs: 47 1sts: 4  2nds: 12
11.Jul 238 2 4-4- 4th 9% Rumandcrisp VBBmp1
07.Jul 415 1 511 2212 3rd 2 Market Led2To3
02.Jul 415 1 5.05 3322 2nd 3 Baran Ghost EvCh,Rails
27.Jun 415 2 5.03 1111 2nd 2% Helters Skelter Led-RunIn,Bmp3
23.Jun 415 2 5.13 4555 5th 11 Badminton Debbie Bmp1,Crd2
12.May 238 1 5-3- 2nd 1%2 Our Rosie Posie SAw,RanOn,RIs
Mr.R.Cross

15.80 +5 24.4 9/2 D5 16.61
27.63 +3024.4 9/4F A7 28.09
2742 +2024.8 7/2 A7 27.86
2810 N 24.8 13/8F A7 28.28
26.77 +5024.0 8/1 A7 28.15
1567 N 244 711 D4 *15.79

James Allen

(Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Double Standard De'21 Ir

Crd1 15.71 +5 25.8 8/1 D5 16.22

VBBmp1 15.88 +1025.8 7/2 D5 17.60

Middle 1594 N 260 T xFall  *15.94

KO1 16.07 +5 26.2 4/1 D5 00.00

SAw,Bmp2 15.79 +2025.2 6/1 D5 16.11

EvCh 15.90 -5 25.6 10/1 D5 16.07
Mr.P.B.Witchell

Peter Witchell

(Season Unknown) bk b Barcelona Boss - Swallow Oc'20 Ir

Led2,Middle 2744 +3029.2 2/1F A7 27.74

Bmp3 27.42 +2029.2 512 A7 28.24

Led2-NearLine 2740 +3028.8 12/1 A7 27.74

SAw,Bmp1,FcdTCk 28.02 -10 28.6 15/8 A7 28.41

SAw,Bmp1,Crd2 27.60 +2028.2 15/8F A7 28.47

EP,Bmp’2 15.72 +1528.4 11/4 D5 *16.23
Mr.J.D.T.Allen

James Allen

(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Footfield Flash - Boynepark Speed Jy'21 Ir

Runs: 73  1sts: 10 2nds: 14

11.Jul 238 3 3-3- 3rd 3% Rumandcrisp BBmp1

07.Jul 238 3 4-5- 3rd 1% Stradeen Shiraz Crd1,RanOn
02.Jul 415 3 5.02 2234 6th 11 Baran Ghost EP,Bmp3
23.Jun 415 3 5.04 3222 4th 3% Badminton Rachel EP,Crd4
18.Jun 238 4 2-2- 1st % Headford Olly Led2,Middle
07.May 238 4 4-1- 1st 3 Dromoher Jack EP,Led1,Middle

DARK BLAZE (W)

Miss.A.C.T.Readman

6

JURA GO BUZZ (W)

Orange || Runs: 109  1sts: 17 2nds: 14

11.Jul 238 6 1-2- 4th 4% How Ye May QAw,Wide

07.Jul 238 6 4-3- 3rd 4% Masterstown Rena Bmp1

02.Jul 238 6 2-4- 3rd 2% Tons Princess EvCh

27.Jun 238 6 1-2- 3rd 2 Luscious Linda QAw,Chl1-2,BmpRunin
23.Jun 415 6 5.06 2466 6th 9%, Pukka Abigail EvCh

05.May 238 6 1-3- 2nd 4%2  Everleys Emerald QAw,Wide

Mr.M.J.Rice

Stripes || Runs: 109 1sts: 27 2nds: 25
11.Jul 238 6 1-1- 2nd 4% This Is Eze QAw,Led-2,Wide
25.Jun 238 6 1-2- 4th 6 Doreens Cedar QAw,Wide
18.Jun 415 6 4.96 1136 6th 18  Boswellion Led-2,Wide
11.Jun 238 6 Solo Wide
25.Apr 415 6 4.97 1666 6th Dis Outdoor Tunnes QAw,Ck1
18.Apr 415 6 4.91 1111 1st 1% September Dream AlLed,Wide

15.80 +5 31.0 9/2 D5 16.15
15.86 +1031.6 7/1 D5 16.08
27.42 +2031.2 9/2 A7 28.50
27.34 +4030.6 10/11 A7 28.04
16.03 -5 31.2 2/1F D5 15.98
15.91 +5 324 7/4 D5 *15.96

Paul Clarke

bk d Clona Blaze - Galley Flyer Au'21 Ir

15.76 +1030.0 5/1 D5 16.20
15.93 +2030.0 6/4F D5 16.48
15.94 +5 304 5/2 D5 16.21
16.07 +5 31.0 9/2 D5 16.28
27.45 +3031.0 16/1 A7 28.52
15.55 +1029.8 9/2 D5 *16.01

Maurice Rice

(Season 20.Ja'25) wbe b Ballymac Bolger - Our Little Mix Fb'21 Ir

156.71 +5 26.4 7/4F D5 16.14
15.75 +1526.6 2/1F D5 16.38
27.20 -10 26.6 8/1 A7 28.54
1593 +15264 T xLame *16.08
2734 N 268 712 A6 00.00
27.10 +3027.2 15/8F A6 27.40
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18:29 Race 2 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
238m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mrs.V.P.Witchell
1 SWIFT KETTLE Peter Witchell
Red Runs: 162 1sts: 29  2nds: 40 (Spayed Ap'24) bk b Candlelight King - Swift Linscott Nv'19 Ir
09.Jul 238 1 2-3- 3rd 2 Goodrington Alf EvCh,Rails 15.73 +1525.4 7/2 D4 16.04
02.Jul 238 1 3-3- 1st %  Dryland Sparks Led2,Rails 15.61 +1025.4 5/2 D4 15.71
23.Jun 238 1 6-4- 4th 42 Moaning Sugaray SAw,Rails 15.40 +2024.6 411 D4 15.96
18.Jun 238 1 2-2- 1st %  Headford Oisin Led2,Rails 15.77 -5 25.0 8/1 D4 15.72
11.Jun 238 1 6-6- 4th 3 Glencoe SAw,Crd2 15.66 +1024.8 11/2 D4 16.00
05.May 238 1 4-1- 1st 1 Roanna Speed EP,Led1,RIs 15.54 +1525.1 2/1F D5 *15.69
2 Paul Clarke
Blue Runs: 43 1sts: 10 2nds: 3 bkw d Good News - Ravenswood Lotti Sp21 Ir
04.Jul 238 2 5-6- 6th 8% Alno Sue SAw,FcdTCk1,Bmp2 15.52 +1032.2 5/1 D4 16.29
25Jun 238 1 1-1- 1st 9% Road To Galway ALed,RIsTMid 1549 +2032.4 T2 xLame *15.69
26.May 238 2 3-3- 2nd SH Random Lou Crd%,RanOn 1569 N 31.8 11/2 D4 15.70
12.May 238 2 3-6- 4th 7 Barnfield Charm FcdTCk&BBmp1 1558 +5 31.6 3/1F D4 16.20
02.May 238 2 1-3- 4th 4% Coppeen Zeus QAw,Bmp1&2 15.59 +1031.0 6/1 D4 16.07
23.Apr 238 1 6-2- 2nd 1% Jura Kaneco Crd1,RanOn 15.80 -20 31.0 3/1 D4 15.72
Miss.E.J.Jinks
3 | ROMFORD STAR (M) Diane Jinks
White || Runs: 58 1sts: 10 2nds: 6 (Season 05.Jn"24) f b Magical Bale - Definate Ark Oc'22 Ir
11.Jul 238 3 3-5- 5th 7 Roanna Rocket Bmp1&2 1554 +5 24.6 10/1 D4 16.15
02.Jul 238 4 1-2- 1st % Green Giants QAw,Crd1,Crd&LedRunin 15.83 +1025.0 11/4 D5 15.93
27.Jun 238 5 2-3- 2nd % Luscious Linda EP,Bmp1&Runin,RanOn 16.07 +5 24.6 5/4F D5 16.18
23.Jun 238 4 1-3- 5th 2% Stradeen Shiraz QAw,Bmp1,BBmp2 15.79 +2024.8 7/2 D5 16.18
18.Jun 238 4 1-3- 3rd 6 Shockwave Sekani QAw,FcdTCk1 1555 N 252 T3 ReQul 16.03
25.Apr 238 4 2-2- 3rd 1 Essjay Ceearejay EP,Chl&BmpRunin 15.67 N 252 14/1 D4 *15.76
DELLSER NIDGE (M) VirR-ngram
Paul Clarke
Black || Runs:69 1sts:14  2nds: 4 bk d Ballymac Eske - Fair Act Ja21 Ir
11.Jul 238 5 1-1- st 1 Minnies Nadia ALd,Middle 15.66 +1029.8 11/1 D4 15.76
23.Jun 238 5 2-6- 6th 6% Little Rona EvCh 15.65 +1530.4 9/2 D4 16.34
18.Jun 238 5 4-5- 5th 4%  Swift Kettle SAw,Bmp1 15.77 -5 304 5/1 D4 16.09
11.Jun 238 4 1-1- 1st 1% Moss Row Jenny ALd,Middle 15.62 +1030.0 15/8 D4 15.72
04.Jun 238 4 4-4- 5th 8% Moaning Mccoist Bmp1&2 15.32 +1029.0 10/1 D4 16.08
23.May 238 1-1- 1st 2 Yankee Daisy ALd,Middle 15.51 +1029.4 9/2 D5 *15.61
JAMELIA MARCUS (W et Gurts
5 ( ) Peter Witchell
Orange || Runs: 123 1sts:20 2nds: 17 (Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Jacko - Ace Queen My'21 Br
09.Jul 415 5 4.98 2433 3rd 4% Fahrenheit Isa EP,BBmp1 27.18 +3027.4 6/1 A7 27.86
02.Jul 238 5 5-5- 3rd 1% Glencoe SAw,Bmp2 15.82 +1027.2 8/1 D4 16.04
23.Jun 238 6 2-1- 1st 3 Britbull Poppy LedRunUp,Wide 15.53 +2026.6 15/8 D5 *15.73
16.Jun 415 6 5.08 1455 6th 9% Forest Bett EP,Bmp1&3 2770 N 26.4 8/1 A7 28.44
09.Jun 415 5 4.99 3666 5th 10 Rosstemple Mo Bmp1 2717 +2026.2 18/1 A7 28.17
02.Jun 415 5 5.06 1123 3rd 6% Badminton Debbie Led-2 27.19 +2026.2 3/1 A7 27.91
Miss.E.J.Jinks,Mrs.D.R.Jinks,Mr.M.S.Smith
6 | RUMANDCRISP (W) Diane dinks

(Season 22.Ap'24) be b Pestana - Callaway Razl Ja'22 Ir

Stripes Runs: 71 1sts: 10 2nds: 12
11.Jul 238 6 1-1- 1st % Brentfordforever QAw,ALed 15.80 +5 26.4 15/8 D5 *15.85
04.Jul 238 6 1-6- 4th 17% Ross Warrior QAw,VBBmp1 15.50 +2026.8 15/8F D5 17.08
27.Jun 238 6 2-1- 3rd 3% Moaning Empress EP,Led1-Wide2 15.74 +5 26.8 5/1 D4 16.07
23.Jun 238 5 2-2- 2nd %2 Stradeen Shiraz RanOn 15.79 +2027.0 5/2F D5 16.03
18.Jun 238 5 2-2- 3rd 2% Bit View Dusty EvCh 15.72 -5 26.8 6/1 D4 15.88
11.Jun 238 5 2-3- 3rd 1% Glencoe EvCh 15.66 +1027.4 11/2 D4 15.88
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Wednesday, 16 July 2025 Meeting 178
18:46 _Race 3 1st £120, Others £50 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
415m (AB)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
KERRYLANE RUBBLE Mrs.V.P.Witchell
Peter Witchell
Red Runs: 138  1sts: 23 2nds: 27 bk d Ballymac Eske - Lemon Jane De'20 Ir
09.Jul 238 1 3-2- 1st 3% Own Meehan Led2,Rails 15.67 +1529.2 9/4F D5 15.82
23.Jun 415 1 5.07 4333 3rd 7 Pearseys Dasher FcdTCk3 26.34 +4029.2 8/1 A6 27.30
16.Jun 415 1 5.07 4455 4th 10% Errill Buddy EvCh 26.64 N 29.0 11/4 A6 27.48
09.Jun 415 1 5.02 5444 4th 1 Havana Esesque SAw,RanOn 27.00 +2029.0 8/1 A5 27.29
02.Jun 415 1 4.99 4234 2nd 1% Plenty Of Trend RanOn,Rails 26.88 +2029.0 772 A6 *27.22
26.May 415 1 4.98 2234 5th 7% Overthelineemily FcdTCk3 26.99 N 29.2 9/1 A5 27.58
BOSWELLION Mr.L.J.Clifford
2 Jason Gornall (Towc)
Blue Runs: 20 1sts:5 2nds: 3 wbe b Explosive Boy - Peejays Forever Oc'23 Ir
11.Jul 415 2 5.09 6666 5th 7% Rapido Aria VSAw,FedTCk1 2710 N 27.0 92 A6 27.70
30.Jun 415 2 5.02 1112 4th 9% Fastnet Nova LdRnUp-3,VBBmp4 27.26 +1027.2 6/4F A6 28.14
23Jun 415 2 511 5444 4th 8'%2 Pearseys Dasher VSAw,Crd2&3 26.34 +4027.2 10/3 A6 27.42
18.Jun 415 2 5.08 4211 1st 5% Nolas Bigfoot Crd1,Led2,RIsTMid 27.20 -10 27.2 4/5F A7 *27.10
11.Jun 415 2 5.03 3244 3rd 6% Fastnet Nova Crd1&% 26.98 +2027.0 15/8F A7 27.68
06.Jun 415 2 5.12 6642 2nd 3% Gothic Batman VSAw,Crd1,RanOn 27.10 +1527.0 11/2 A6 27.53
FOREST MARK Miss.E.J.Jinks
3 Diane Jinks
White || Runs:89 1sts: 13 2nds: 21 bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Mixed Model De'21 Ir
09.Jul 415 3 4.99 4444 4th 11% Errill Buddy SAw,VBBmp1 26.63 +3034.6 9/1 A5 27.85
30.Jun 415 3 5.15 5444 4th 3% Tiermana Scott VSAw,CrdRnUp,Bmp1&2 27.24 N 34.8 8/1 A5 27.50
23.Jun 415 3 4.99 5544 4th 8% Blitz Hurricane VSAw,BBmp1,Crd3 26.43 +4034.8 11/2 A5 27.49
16.Jun 415 3 5.06 3322 2nd 5 Errill Buddy EvCh 26.64 N 348 52 A6 *27.04
11.Jun 415 3 4.99 2222 2nd 1% Rileys Daughter Crd1,Chl&FcdTCk%,RanOn 26.89 +2034.4 91 A5 27.19
06.Jun 415 4 5.08 4443 3rd 6% Queen Libianca SAw,Middle 26.96 N 34.8 6/1 A5 27.46
Black
HI TONTO (W) Mrs.J.Barclay
5 Diane Jinks
Orange || Runs: 66  1sts: 11 2nds: 11 bk d Redzer Ardfert - Calzaghe Lady Oc'22 Ir
11.Jul 415 5 5.04 5555 4th 6% Rapido Aria Bmp1 2710 N 282 11/2 A6 27.62
04.Jul 415 5 4.94 2346 6th 8 Swift Harrows EP,Crd1,Bmp2&3 26.67 +4028.0 7/1 A6 27.71
27.Jun 415 6 4.95 2455 5th 5 Glenvale Sasha EP,Bmp3,Crd4 27.23 +1028.0 11/4 A6 27.73
09.Jun 415 5 4.98 3555 5th 2 Havana Esesque FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1 27.00 +2028.4 6/1 A5 27.41
04.Jun 415 5 4.91 3444 4th 6% Bonzer Bono FcdTCkRnUp,Bmp2&Y%2 26.86 +2028.4 11/4 A5 27.60
14.May 415 4.95 2233 2nd Nk Shanahee Roxy RanOn 26.83 +1028.4 4/1 A5 *26.96
OLD FORT PELE W Miss.A.C.T.Readman
6 ( ) Paul Clarke
Stripes || Runs: 20 1sts: 3 2nds: 8 bk d Grangeview Ten - Old Fort Locket Ja'22 Ir
11.Jul 415 6 4.97 3455 3rd 11  Rosstemple Bono Crd1,Bmp3&4 26.76 +2033.6 9/4 A6 27.84
07.Jul 415 6 4.98 4422 2nd %  Sweet Idea BmpRnUp,ChIFrom2 26.98 +3033.1 11/8F A5 27.34
02.Jul 238 6 5-4- 4th 5% Bluelight Hero SAw,Bmp1&2 15.47 +5 33.6 11/10F D3 15.98
27.Jun 238 6 5-4- 5th 4% Lissatouk Blake SAw,Bmp1 1552 N 34.0 9/1 D2 15.88
23.Jun 415 6 4.92 2222 4th 3% Queen Libianca EP,Crd% 26.79 +3033.0 5/4F A5 27.37
16.May 415 6 4.82 1222 2nd 1% Snazzy Panda EP,Chl-4,Wide 26.66 N 322 9/4 A5 *26.80
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Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

Blue

19:04 Race 4

238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By

Red Runs: 173  1sts: 25 2nds: 26

07.Jul 238 1 6-4- 5th 113 Masterstown Rena
02.Jul 238 1 6-6- 4th 2%  Artys Corner
25.Jun 238 1 6-4- 3rd 3% Doreens Cedar
18.Jun 238 1 3-2- 2nd % Ardnasool Hulk
09.Jun 238 1 6-3- 1st 1% Tons Princess
26.May 238 1 6-4- 4th 10  Chiltern Oates

FERNDALE SO

Black

Runs: 43

OLD FORT AMELIA (M)

1sts: 5  2nds: 4

11.Jul 238
07.Jul 238
27.Jun 238
23.Jun 238
18.Jun 238
26.May 238

5-5- 4th 7
2-1- st 1%
2-5- 4th 4%
2-3- 3rd 5
4-6- 4th 3%
1-1- 1st 3%

A pOW

HELTERS SKELTER (W)

1st £80, Others £50 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.F.Allcock,Mr.A.C.Short

Peter Witchell

(Season 08.Jy'24) bk b Droopys Buick - Jet Stream Dame Jy'19 Ir

VSAw,RIs 15.93 +2027.3 11/2 D5 17.08
VSAw,Rails 15.99 +1027.6 8/1 D5 16.28
VSAw,Rails 15.75 +1527.0 11/1 D5 16.16
LedRunIn-NearLine 16.22 -5 26.8 10/11 D5 16.21
SAw,Crd1,Led2 15.95 +1026.8 8/1 D5 *16.05
SAw,BBmp1 1583 N 26.8 14/1 D5 16.63

Mr.M.J.Rice

Maurice Rice
(Season 08.My'24) wbk b Taylors Sky - Ballycannon Babe Ap'18 Ir

White Runs: 150 1sts: 28 2nds: 19
09.Jul 415 2 5.22 6666 6th 6 City Boss CrdRunUp,Bmp1,BBmp2 27.44 +3025.6 4/1 A7 28.21
02.Jul 415 2 5.14 5543 3rd 4 Baran Ghost SAw,RanOn 2742 +2025.6 12/11 A7 27.94
25.Jun 238 2 5-6- 5th 6% Doreens Cedar VSAw,Crd2 15.75 +1525.6 7/1 D5 16.44
18.Jun 238 2 6-4- 3rd 2% Footfield Magpie SAw 16.03 -5 252 7/1 D5 16.18
11.Jun 415 3 5.18 6555 6th 12  Rathmeehan Honey Bmp2 27.57 +1025.2 141 A7 28.63
25.Apr 238 3 2-2- 2nd Hd Shesgoodcompany EP,FcdTCk1&2,RanOn 1595 N 258 711 D5 *15.97

The Office Girls Syndicate
Paul Clarke

(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Ballyhimikin Pip Sp'22 Ir

This Is Eze EvCh 15.71 +5 28.0 6/1 D5 16.32
Black Gem LedRunUp,Middle 16.01 +1527.6 5/2 D5 16.16
Hazelwood Bonnie BBmp1 16.12 N 27.8 9/2 D5 16.45
Ravenswood Blake EP,Crd1 15.69 +2027.2 5/1 D5 16.29
Footfield Magpie EvCh 16.03 -5 27.2 6/1 D5 16.26
Boherna Brady QAw,ALd 16.00 +5 27.4 11/10F D5 *16.05
Mr.J.D.T.Allen
James Allen

Orange || Runs: 138  1sts:21  2nds: 12
11.Jul 238 4 3-3- 3rd 1 Jura Go Loco
07.Jul 415 6 5.11 3555 5th 2% Market
02.Jul 415 5 5.15 6666 4th 6% Baran Ghost
27.Jun 415 5 522 5442 1st 2% Free Report
23Jun 415 5 513 6554 2nd %2  Badminton Rachel
18.Jun 415 5 5.10 3555 3rd 4% Market

6

JURA GO LOCO (W)

bebd d Droopys Roddick - Aussie Imposter Ja'21 Ir

RanOn 16.08 +5 30.0 7/2 D5 *16.21
Bmp2,RanOn 27.63 +3031.0 4/1 A7 28.14
SAw,Bmp3 27.42 +2031.0 6/1 A7 28.16
VSAw,LedRunIn 28.10 N 31.0 4/1 A7 28.10
SAw,RanOn 27.34 +4030.6 16/1 A7 27.78
Bmp1 28.02 -10 31.6 91 A7 28.27

Jura Kennels
Maurice Rice

(Season 26.Au'24) be b Droopys Jet - Ballymac Eilish Sp'18 Ir

Stripes || Runs: 214 1sts: 42 2nds: 25

11.Jul 238 6 1-1- 1st %2 Yoguartpotjohn AlLed,Wide 16.08 +5 27.6 3/1 D5 16.13
27.Jun 238 6 3-3- 5th 5% Hazelwood Bonnie Bmp1 16.12 N 27.8 3/1 D5 16.57
20.Jun 238 6 3-5- 5th 8% Dashgrove Razzle Bmp?%z 15.79 +5 27.8 14/1 D5 16.52
13.Jun 238 6 1-1- 1st 3 Boreen Pearl Aled,Wide 16.01 N 27.8 5/4F D5 *16.01
28.May 238 6 3-4- 4th 3% Artys Corner EvCh,Wide 16.11 +5 27.2 3/1 D5 16.44
21.May 238 6 1-2- 2nd 3 Trade Pippy Led-%2,Wide 16.01 +5 27.0 4/1 D5 16.30
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Orange

INDIAN FLOYD (M)

Runs: 14

1sts: 3 2nds: 2

11.Jul
04.Jul
27.Jun
21.Jun
13.Jun
16.May

415
575
575
575
575
415

4

3
2
5
4
5

5.08 4555 5th 8%
13.62 3222 2nd 2%
13.92 4324 5th 5%
14.01 5444 3rd 4%
13.568 2112 2nd %2

4.96 3333 3rd 4%

Queen Libianca
So Cool (Rom)

Makeit Bigcheeks (Rom)

Heres Ringo (Rom)

Snoozing Jimmy (Rom)

Swift Legacy

6

Stripes

VACANT

19:24 Race S 1st £150, Others £50 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
415m (A4)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

BRITBULL PANAMA Mr:S.G Harvey

Diane Jinks

Red Runs: 79 1sts: 25  2nds: 19 bk d Superior Panama - Nowhere Fast Ja'22 Ir

11.Jul 415 1 4.93 1111 2nd 1% Queen Libianca Led-4,Rails 26.74 +1028.2 51 A4 26.98

04.Jul 415 1 4.89 2223 3rd 9% Shanahee Roxy EP,BBmp1,FcdTCk3 26.59 +2028.0 9/4 A4 27.53

27.Jun 415 1 4.98 5444 4th 6% Swift Legacy SAw,Rails 26.47 +1027.8 6/1 A3 27.09

20.Jun 415 1 4.99 4422 2nd 22 Cash For Elsanto EvCh 26.53 +1028.2 9/2 A3 26.83

16.Jun 415 1 4.95 4232 2nd %2  Shanahee Roxy Bmp1,RanOn 26.85 N 28.4 9/4 A4 26.89

02.May 415 1 4.84 1111 1st 3% Shivery Pants QAw,ALed,Rails 26.34 +4028.2 1/1F A4 *26.74

LISNAKILL OXO Miss.E.J.Jinks

Diane Jinks

Blue Runs: 66  1sts: 12 2nds: 11 bk d Ballymac Anton - Roseville Dawn Sp'21 Ir

11.Jul 238 2 5-3- 2nd Nk Coonough Violet SAw,RanOn 1543 +5 34.4 51 D4 15.51

04.Jul 415 2 5.02 4332 2nd 62 Shanahee Roxy BBmp1,Bmp2,Crd3 26.59 +2034.2 71 A4 27.31

30.Jun 415 1 5.02 4111 1st 1% Errill Buddy EP,Bmp&Led1 26.99 N 342 15/8F A4 26.99

25Jun 415 2 4.96 3333 2nd 1 Shanahee Roxy RanOn 26.48 +3034.2 11/4 A4 26.86

20.Jun 415 1 5.05 4444 3rd 8% Always Along SAw,FcdTCk&BBmp1 2686 N 342 9/2 A4 27.56

19.May 415 2 4.96 1111 1st 1% Soul Destroyer LedRunUp 26.51 +3034.4 31 A4 *26.81

Mr.S.Bryant,Miss.E.J.Jinks,Mr.M.S.Smith

3 TOWNSEND JAY (M) Diane Jinks

White Runs: 36 1sts:9  2nds: 2 bk d Farloe Rumble - Townsend Carol Jn'21 Ir

07.Jul 415 3 5.03 5335 4th 9 Shockwave Sekani Bmp1&3 26.56 +3032.4 9/2 A4 27.58

30.Jun 415 3 5.01 3333 3rd 5% Lisnakill Oxo BBmp1 2699 N 325 7/2 A4 27.45

23.Jun 415 3 5.00 5333 3rd 4% Barntick Sydney SAw,Bmp1,FcdTCk2 26.44 +40326 9/2 A4 27.19

16.Jun 415 3 4.94 2211 1st 3% Cabriol Maggie Led?.,Middle 26.71 N 324 9/2 A5 *26.71

04.Jun 415 3 5.02 Solo Middle 26.78 +20328 T ReQul 26.98

26.May 238 3 Solo Middle 1575 N 338 T xLame 15.75

Mr.S.A. Albiston,Mr.G.Manicom

4 BLITZ HURRICANE (M) Jason Gornall (Towc)

Black Runs: 19 1sts:3  2nds: 4 bk b Malachi - Killgarran Maid My'23 Ir

11.Jul 238 3 Solo Middle 1548 +5 272 T xFall 15.53

30.Jun 415 4 5.06 5555 5th Dis Lisnakill Oxo VSAw,KO1 2699 N 27.2 411 A4 00.00

23.Jun 415 4 485 2211 1st 4 Romeo Showtime EP,Led2,Middle 2643 +4027.2 9/2 A5 *26.83

18.Jun 415 4 4,99 3555 5th 9% Over Easy BBmp1 26.82 -10 27.4 31 A5 27.48

11.Jun 415 4 5.03 3333 3rd 2’2 Rileys Daughter Bmp1,Crd%,RanOn 26.89 +2027.8 512 A5 27.29

06.Jun 415 4 5.06 5556 6th 8% Hollyhill Dano VSAw,BBmp1 26.73 +1527.8 6/1 A5 27.57

Mr.R.L.D.Flitney,Mrs.J.P.Smithson

Jason Gornall (Towc)
bkw b Burgess Bucks - Wishful Ali Ap'23 Ir

SAw,FcdTCk1 26.74 +1026.8 9/4F A4 27.52
EPace,Mid,SoonLedTo1,RnOn 35.18 +2027.0 9/2 OR 35.60
ModAw,Middle,Crd2,Bmp5 35,81 N 27.2 5/2 OR 36.24
Middle,Bumped1 3546 N 26.6 5/1 OR 35.82
EPace,Mid,SoonLedTo5,RnOn 3568 N 26,5 11/4 OR 35.72
Crd1&4 26.65 N 274 21 A3 *27.03
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19:42 Race 6 1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
NOLAS BIG FOOT Mr.s.J.Bryant,MiSS.E.J.Jinks

1 Diane Jinks

Red Runs: 103  1sts: 19  2nds: 20 bk d Trickys Dumbo - Nolas Meg Jy'21 Br

09.Jul 415 1 5.08 4333 3rd 5% Doreens Ash SAw 26.54 +3033.2 8/1 A6 27.26

04.Jul 415 1 5.00 2211 1st 22 September Dream Led2,Rails 26.79 +4033.4 10/3 A7 27.19

30.Jun 415 1 5.18 5444 1st Hd Ronnies Dina VSAw,FcdTCk3,LdNrLn 27.06 +2033.0 5/2F A7 27.26

23.Jun 415 1 5.13 5444 3rd 4% Badminton Debbie SAw,Bmp1 26.77 +5033.0 92 A7 27.61

18.Jun 415 1 5.18 6322 2nd 5% Boswellion VSAw,Rails 27.20 -10 33.0 92 A7 27.52

28.May 238 1 6-5- 3rd 1% Newinn Dysert VSAw,RanOn 1595 N 32.8 5/2 D5 *16.06
DRYLAND SPARKS Mr.J.D.T.Allen

James Allen

Blue Runs: 102 1sts: 15 2nds: 14 be d Droopys Sydney - Dryland Sally Au'21 Ir

11.Jul 238 2 6-4- 3rd 4% Maybe Later VSAw,Bmp1 15.77 N 33.6 9/1 D4 16.13

07.Jul 238 2 3-4- 5th 2% Kilbobbin Benny CrdRnlIn 15.60 +2034.0 9/1 D4 16.00

02.Jul 238 2 5-5- 2nd %  Swift Kettle SAw,RanOn 15.61 +1034.2 10/1 D4 *15.77

27.Jun 238 2 2-6- 5th 4% Bluelight Hero EvCh 15.79 +5 33.2 16/1 D4 16.20

23.Jun 238 2 4-6- 5th 5% Moaning Sugaray EvCh 15.40 +2033.0 10/1 D4 16.04

18.Jun 238 2 4-6- 5th 4% Bit View Dusty Bmp1 15.72 -5 33.0 71 D4 16.03
STRADEEN SHIRAZ Vir-+D-TAllen

3 James Allen

White || Runs: 138 1sts: 26 2nds: 19
11.Jul 238 3 5-5- 5th 7 Maybe Later
07.Jul 238 2 3-3- 1st %  Tons Princess
02.Jul 238 3 5-6- 4th 3% Romford Star
27.Jun 238 2 5-5- 4th 4% Moaning Empress
23.Jun 238 2 6-6- 1st % Rumandcrisp
30.May 238 2 3-1- 1st 3 Kicking Bird

4 |[MARKET (M)

Black Runs: 52 1sts:9 2nds: 6
07.Jul 415 4 5.01 1121 1st 1% Deacon Jumpy
23.Jun 415 4 4.96 2346 5th 6% Badminton Rachel
18.Jun 415 4 5.03 1111 1st Nk Brentfordforever
09.Jun 415 3 5.11 3334 5th 8 Brentfordforever
02.Jun 415 4 5.14 3555 6th 11  Badminton Debbie
05.May 238 3 4-5- 5th 4% Monraud Spark

GREEN GIANTS (M)

Orange || Runs: 18  1sts:3  2nds: 2
09.Jul 238 4 2-3- 3rd 3% Kerrylane Rubble
02.Jul 238 5 2-1- 2nd %  Romford Star
25Jun 238 5 2-1- 2nd 1% Doreens Cedar
20.Jun 238 4 1-4- 5th 5% Likely Lads
11.Jun 238 4 4-6- 5th 5% Rathduff Fury
06.Jun 238 4 Solo

Stripes || Runs: 107 1sts: 17 2nds: 17
11.Jul 238 6 1-2- 4th 4 Artys Corner
07.Jul 238 6 1-2- 3rd 2% Gowlane Sydney
02.Jul 238 6 3-3- 5th 5% Romford Star
23.Jun 238 6 1-5- 6th 8 Moaning Sugaray
18.Jun 238 6 1-1- 1st 1% Baran Ghost
13.Jun 238 6 1-1- 2nd 1 Likely Lads

wbk d Drumcrow Trump - Drumcrow Penny Ap'21 Ir

BBmp1,BmpRunin 15.77 N 27.4 16/1 D4 16.33

LdRnIn 15.86 +1027.2 5/1 D5 15.96

SAw,Bmp1 15.83 +1027.6 6/1 D5 16.23

MidRunUp 15.74 +5 27.4 12/1 D4 16.13

VSAw,Led2 15.79 +2026.8 10/1 D5 15.99

EP,Led1 15.48 +3027.6 11/2 D5 *15.78
Mr.J.L.Veitch

Peter Witchell
(Season Unknown) bd b Cushie Jet - Westendorf Jy'22 Ir

EP,Led3,Middle 27.63 +3026.2 9/2 A7 27.93
EP,Middle 27.34 +4026.0 5/1 A7 28.24
ALed,Middle 28.02 -10 26.2 7/2 A7 27.92
EP,Bmp1 27.60 +2026.2 10/3 A7 28.45
Bmp1 27.19 +2026.2 9/2 A7 28.28
EvCh 15.41 +1526.4 14/1 D4 *15.94
Mr.J.W.Purr
Maurice Rice
bk d Droopys Sydney - Another Blonde Jy'22 Ir
Bmp1&2 15.67 +1529.2 7/2 D5 16.12
EP,Led1-CrdRunin 15.83 +1029.4 4/1 D5 *15.99
LedRunUp-Runin 15.75 +1529.0 11/4 D5 16.00
QAw,FcdTCk1 15.85 N 29.0 711 D5 16.31
SlowAway 15.75 +1029.0 4/1 D5 16.31
Middle 1641 15298 T xFall 16.26
Mr.J.D.T.Allen
James Allen
wbk d Crash - Old Fort Dakota Oc'20 Ir
Led-%.,VWide 15.71 +5 324 411 D5 16.08
QAw,Crd1,VWide2 15.88 +1032.0 3/1 D5 16.16
EvCh,VWide 15.83 +1033.0 11/2 D5 16.35
QAw,VWide 15.40 +20324 711 D4 16.24
ALed,Wide 15.90 -5 32.6 7/2 D5 *15.85
QAw,Led-2,VWide 15.78 +1032.6 11/4 D5 15.96

Greyhound Board

Wednesday, 16 July 2025 | 6

7% of Great Britain



Wednesday, 16 July 2025

Meeting 178

1st £100, Others £50 Total £300 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

19:58 Race 7
238m (D3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm  Going
Red
Blue Runs: 111 1sts: 23 2nds: 28
11.Jul 238 2 3-2- 2nd 22 Outlander EveryChance 15.30
07.Jul 238 2 3-3- 3rd 1 Moaning Mocha EveryChance 15.38
02.Jul 238 2 3-3- 4th 1% Glencoe EP,BBmp1,FcdTCk2 15.82
27.Jun 238 2 2-1- 1st 2% Zazzeras Fitz LedRunUp 15.79
20.Jun 238 2 1-2- 2nd 52 Coppeen Zeus QAw,Rails 15.60
13.Jun 415 2 4,99 5446 6th Dis Gothic Batman BBmp1,Bmp2,KO3 26.92

BLUELIGHT HERO (M)

Mr.S.J.Bryant,Miss.E.J.Jinks

CLONBRIEN TINY (W)

Ryder Racing Club

Orange || Runs: 44 1sts: 11 2nds: 6
11.Jul 415 6 4.85 1111 1st 1% Pearseys Dasher QAw,ALed,Wide 26.80
30.Jun 415 6 5.03 3555 5th 7% Tiermana Scott BBmp2 27.24
23.Jun 415 6 4.95 3444 4th 8 Barntick Sydney BBmp1,Bmp2 26.44
16.Jun 415 6 4.89 2555 4th 6% Shanahee Roxy EP,BBmp1 26.85
09.Jun 238 6 2-5- 5th 6% Barntick Sydney BBmp1 15.46
04.Jun 238 6 1-3- 2nd 1% Townsend Jordan QAw,Bmp1 15.60

6 RAPIDO ARIA (W) Mr.S.A.Albiston

Stripes Runs: 73  1sts: 14  2nds: 21
11.Jul 415 6 4.83 1111 1st 3% Coppeen Zeus QAw,ALed 27.10
30.Jun 238 5 4-3- 4th 3 Romeo Showtime Bmp1,VWide2 15.44
23.Jun 238 6 5-5- 5th 2% Aines Elle SAw 15.36
16.Jun 238 6 3-4- 3rd 3 Keeperhill Ei Ei BBmp1 15.62
09.Jun 415 6 4.77 1111 2nd SH Havana Esesque VQAw,Led-NearLine 27.00
30.May 238 6 1-1- 1st 1 Signet Dude QAw,ALed,Wide 15.24

Kilos SP/T

+1029.2
+2029.0
+1029.8
-15 30.2

N 30.0
+20 30.0

+1027.0
N 27.0
+40 26.6
N 26.4

+1026.6 2/1F
+1026.5 5/6F

41
41
72
9/2
T3
6/1

Class

CalcTm

Clarence Allen

(Season 20.Mr'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Sullane Daisy Oc'21 Ir

D4 *15.60
D4 15.67
D4 16.07
D4 15.64
xFall 16.04
A6 00.00

Diane Jinks

White || Runs: 68 1sts: 12 2nds: 9 bew d Pestana - Fast Dolly Oc'21 Ir

11.Jul 238 4 4-4- 5th 8% Tinas Liberty VSAw,BBmp?'z 1536 N 30.8 5/1 D3 16.02

07.Jul 238 4 2-1- 1st 1% Moaning Banksy EP,Led’2,Middle 15.34 +2030.8 10/1 D3 15.54

02.Jul 238 4 3-1- 1st 2% Townsend Jordan EP,Crd&Led1 15.47 +5 30.6 9/1 D3 *15.52

27.Jun 238 5 6-4- 1st Hd Jura Go Bucko VSAw,LedNearLine 15.79 +5 31.0 5/1 D4 15.84

20.Jun 238 5 4-4- 3rd 4% Rileys Daughter EvCh 1529 N 31.0 121 D4 15.67

16.Jun 238 5 6-4- 3rd 4% Moaning Mocha SAw,BBmp1 15.56 +5 30.4 8/1 D4 15.95
BARAN BRADY (M) Mr.P.B.Witchell

Peter Witchell

Black || Runs: 108 1sts:23 2nds: 8 bk d Ice On Fire - Baran Spitfire My'21 Br

07.Jul 238 5 4-4- 4th 4% Moaning Mocha EveryChance 15.38 +2032.2 51 D4 15.95

25Jun 238 5 2-4- 5th 4 Keeperhill Ei Ei Crd1 15.44 +1532.2 11/1 D3 15.91

16.Jun 238 5 2-5- 6th 5 Keeperhill Ei Ei Bmp1 15.62 N 324 14/1 D3 16.02

09.Jun 238 5 1-6- 6th 8% Barntick Sydney QAw,BBmp1 15.46 +1032.0 8/1 D3 16.26

26.May 238 4 6-6- 6th 9 Our Baby Bear VSAw 1526 N 31.8 14/1 D2 15.98

21.May 238 4 2-1- 1st 2 Signet Dude LedRunUp 15.32 +5 31.8 91 D3 *156.37

Jason Gornall (Towc)

9/2
714
72
9/2

A5
A5
A4
A4
D3
D3

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Some Ambition Au'22 Ir

26.90
27.82
27.49
27.35
16.06
*15.80

Jason Gornall (Towc)

N 29.6 13/8F A6

+5 29.8
+2029.0
N 29.0

+2029.0 15/8

+1529.0

6/1
31
714

72

D3
D3
D3
A5
D3

(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

27.10
15.73
15.73
15.87
27.21
*15.39
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Stripes || Runs: 101 1sts: 18 2nds: 17
11.Jul 415 6 4.95 2333 6th 10% Badminton Debbie
07.Jul 415 5 5.05 5554 2nd 6% Rosstemple Mo
02.Jul 415 6 4.96 1344 5th 11%2 Badminton Kate
27.Jun 238 5 3-4- 5th 5% Moaning Empress
09.Jun 415 5 5.05 3455 5th 9 Newinn Chancer
21.May 415 5 4.90 1222 2nd 4 Bonzer Bono

20:16 Race 8 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
415m (A7)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
SWIFT UNO Mr.l.J.Wyatt
1 Maurice Rice
Red || Runs:181 1sts:39 2nds: 56 bd d Candlelight King - Swift Joan Jn'20 Ir
09.Jul 415 1 5.12 5333 5th 11% Badminton Shadow SAw,Bmp1,Crd3,BBmp4 27.13 +2028.2 9/4 A7 28.25
02.Jul 238 6-5- 3rd 2 Romford Star VSAw,Crd1,RanOn 15.83 +1028.2 5/4F D5 16.09
25Jun 415 1 5.05 5311 2nd 1% Fastnet Nova CrdRunUp,Led2-4 27.04 +3028.4 8/1 A6 *27.46
18.Jun 238 1 6-6- 3rd 2 Old Fort Mickmac VSAw,RanOn 1590 -5 28.8 11/8F D5 16.01
13.Jun 238 1 6-5- 4th 3% Bit View Dusty VSAw 15.62 +1028.6 4/1 D5 15.98
04.Jun 238 1 3-3- 1st Nk Aero Albie Chl&Crd2,LdNrLine 16.05 N 284 2/1 D5 16.05
GO ON LARRY Mrs.V.P.Witchell
2 Peter Witchell
Blue || Runs: 116 1sts:20 2nds: 20 bk d Laughil Blake - Fahrenheit Lor Jy'20 Ir
07.Jul 238 1 6-5- 5th 8% Moaning Mocha SlowAway 15.38 +2030.0 8/1 D4 16.29
02.Jul 415 2 5.04 4546 6th 10% Jura Kaneco BBmp1,Crd3 27.30 +2030.2 6/1 A7 28.36
23.Jun 238 1 3-3- 2nd 2% Bit View Dusty Bmp1,RanOn 15.43 +2029.6 6/1 D4 15.85
16.Jun 238 2 4-5- 5th 4 Savana Sugar EvCh 15.58 N 30.0 911 D4 15.90
09.Jun 238 2 5-5- 5th 2% Snoozing Plum EvCh 15.54 +1030.0 12/1 D4 15.84
30.Apr 415 2 5.03 3222 2nd 2% Beslo Sarah EvCh 27.32 +2530.4 2/1F A7 *27.77
Peter Witchell
White [| Runs:99 1sts: 19 2nds: 15 bk d Ice On Fire - Baran Spitfire My'21 Br
07.Jul 238 3 1-3- 2nd SH Kilbobbin Benny QAw,RanOn,Wide 15.60 +2033.1 9/2 D4 15.81
23.Jun 238 3 5-3- 2nd 2% Moaning Sugaray SAw,RanOn 1540 +2033.6 11/2 D4 15.78
16.Jun 238 3 5-4- 6th 9% Coonough Violet SAw,BBmp1 15.46 +5 334 10/1 D4 16.25
11.Jun 415 4 5.04 3444 4th 6% Rathmeehan Honey BBmp1,Bmp2 27.57 +1033.6 9/4F A7 28.21
02.Jun 415 4 498 2344 3rd 12 Skinner Seymour EP,Crd2,RanOn 27.24 +2033.4 8/1 A7 *27.55
26.May 238 4 2-1- 1st 2% Moaning Allora EP,Led1,Middle 1579 N 332 9/4 D5 15.79
Black
ESTEFANS TUNE (M Hir R Brooks
5 ( ) James Allen
Orange || Runs: 114 1sts: 14 2nds: 30 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Crash - Be Slow Django Jy'21 Ir
11.Jul 415 4 5.04 4666 5th 10% Badminton Debbie CrdRunUp,Bmp3 26.75 +1027.0 121 A7 27.67
07.Jul 415 4 5.06 6666 3rd 7 Rosstemple Mo Bmp1&3 26.88 +2027.2 12/1 A7 27.65
02.Jul 415 5 5.07 5664 4th 4% Jura Kaneco BBmp1,Crd3 27.30 +2028.0 16/1 A7 27.84
27.Jun 238 5 2-3- 3rd 5% Moaning Rossi EvCh,MidToWide 1547 N 27.8 T3 xFall 15.91
23.Jun 415 5 5.15 6666 6th Dis Badminton Debbie VSAw,KO1 26.77 +5027.6 101 A7 00.00
18.Jun 415 4 5.16 5543 3rd 5% Boswellion VSAw,Crd1 27.20 -10 27.2 16/1 A7 *27.54
Mr.D.D.Perkins
6 BEEPERS CLEVER (W) Diane Jinks

(Season 06.Jn'24) wbk b Ballymac Bolger - Ballymac Galtee Mr'21 Ir

EvCh 26.75 +10258 7/2 A7 27.69
Bmp1&3 26.88 +2026.2 7/1 A7 27.62
EP,Crd2&3 26.75 +2026.4 9/2 A6 27.87
Bmp1 15.74 +5 26.2 10/3 D4 16.25
Bmp3 27.05 +2026.6 5/4F A6 27.97
EP,MidTWide 26.73 +5 26.0 5/1 A6 *27.10
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MASTERSTOWN RENA

HEADFORD DUCHESS

Runs: 96 1sts: 14 2nds: 15

White
09.Jul 238 3 3-4- 2nd 3% Yoshi
02.Jul 238 2 3-3- 3rd 2% Scarlet Rose
27.Jun 238 2 4-4- 3rd 4 Hazelwood Bonnie
20.Jun 238 2 2-3- 1st SH Boreen Pearl
13.Jun 238 2 6-5- 5th 7% Jura Go Loco
04.Jun 238 1

Black || Runs: 81 1sts:9 2nds: 16
09.Jul 238 4 4-1- 1st 3% Headford Duchess
02.Jul 238 3 5-4- 6th 9% Scarlet Rose
23.Jun 238 3 4-1- 2nd 1 Scarlet Rose
28.May 238 3 4-5- 5th 4% Artys Corner
07.May 238 4 6-6- 6th 82 Free Report

30.Apr 415 4 5.14 4666 6th 14% Alno Sue

Orange

BOREEN PEARL (W)

Runs: 129 1sts: 11 2nds: 24

11.Jul 238 5 1-3- 3rd 4% Jiggys Turn
07.Jul 415 5 5.16 5666 6th 72 Market

02.Jul 238 5 1-1- 2nd 1% Scarlet Rose
27.Jun 238 5 1-1- 2nd SH Sheadogue View
20.Jun 238 6 1-1- 2nd SH Headford Duchess
13.Jun 238 4 2-2- 2nd 3 Jura Go Loco

6

SHADY BINGO (W)

§§é§f R?D%? 9 1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.M.W.Hewitt

1 MYMAGICALMOMENT Clarence Allen
Red Runs: 177 1sts: 24 2nds: 30 (Season 13.My'25) be b Watchman - Didntitellya Ja'20 Ir
11.Jul 238 1 6-6- 6th 9 Jiggys Turn SAw,FcdTCk1 16.07 +1031.2 9/1 D5 16.89

07.Jul 238 1 3-5- 6th 5% Road To Galway EP,FcdTCk1,BmpRnIn 16.21 +2030.8 6/1 D5 16.87

02.Jul 238 2 5-3- 3rd 4 Streaky Bacon SAw 16.32 +1030.6 7/1 D5 16.74
27.Jun 238 1 5-5- 4th 2% Sheadogue View SAw,Rails 16.66 -15 30.8 4/1 D5 16.74
20.Jun 238 1 6-6- 5th 4 Headford Duchess VSAw 16.34 +5 30.8 8/1 D5 16.72
28.Apr 238 1 6-3- 3rd 1% Do It Bruno SAw,Bmp1 15.85 +1031.4 41 D5 *16.06

Mrs.J.Barclay J All
ames Allen

(Season 10.Jy'22) be b Ballymac Bolger - Cloran Tango My'20 Ir

Blue Runs: 165 1sts: 22 2nds: 42
11.Jul 238 1 2-4- 5th 7% This Is Eze FcdTCk1 15.71 +5 29.0 9/2 D5 16.35
07.Jul 238 2 3-2- 1st Nk  Shesgoodcompany FcdTCk2,LdRnIn 15.93 +2029.4 14/1 D5 *16.13
02.Jul 238 2 4-5- 6th 5% Tons Princess Crd18&2 15.94 +5 29.8 12/1 D5 16.46
27.Jun 238 1 5-2- 2nd % Hazelwood Bonnie RanOn 16.12 N 30.0 6/1 D5 16.16
18.Jun 238 1 4-2- 1st 1% Scarlet Rose Led2,Rails 16.26 -5 29.8 13/8F D5 16.21
09.Jun 238 2 3-6- 4th 6% Roman Coco Bmp1 15.95 +1030.0 12/1 D5 16.55
Mr.M.J.Rice

Maurice Rice
(Season 09.Sp'24) be b Droopys Sydney - Dream Queen Au'21 Ir

FcdTCk1 16.06 +1025.6 13/8J D5 16.46

EvCh 15.96 +1026.0 6/1 D5 *16.24

EvCh 16.12 N 25.8 12/1 D5 16.44

Led2,RIsTMid 16.34 +5 25.4 91 D5 16.39

SAw,Bmp1 16.01 N 254 11/4 D5 16.59

(NoRace) 25.0 D5 00.00
Mrs.V.P.Witchell

Peter Witchell

(Season 09.Jy'24) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boreen Sheila Oc'21 Ir

SAw,EP,Led1,Middle 16.06 +1027.4 13/8J D5 *16.16

SAw,Crd1,Bmp2&Runin 15.96 +1027.4 3/1 D5 16.82

EP,Led’2-Runin 15.86 +3027.6 4/1 D5 16.24

BmpRunUp 16.11 +5 27.6 10/1 D5 16.52

VSAw 1586 +5 27.6 10/1 D5 16.59

EvCh 2742 +3028.0 12/11 A7 28.90

Mr.C.F.Allen

Clarence Allen
(Season 05.Fb'24) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boreen Sheila Oc'21 Ir

QAw,Bmp18&2 16.07 +1029.6 11/4 D5 16.55
FcdTCk&Bmp2 27.63 +3029.1 121 A7 28.54
QAw,Led-Runin 15.96 +1028.8 8/1 D5 *16.16
Led-BmpRunlIn 16.66 -15 29.8 9/4F D5 16.52
QAw,Led-2,CmAg 16.34 +5 29.2 6/1 D5 16.40
EvCh 16.01 N 29.4 71 D5 16.25

Miss.S.N.L.Oliver-Fitch
James Allen
(Season 13.Ja'25) be b Ballymac Bolger - Shady Girlo Oc'20 Ir

Stripes || Runs: 91 1sts: 12 2nds: 15

11.Jul 238 5 2-5- 5th 6 Jura Go Loco EvCh 16.08 +5 252 10/1 D5 16.61
07.Jul 238 5 5-4- 3rd 3% Road To Galway Crd1,FcdTCk2 16.21 +2026.1 4/1 D5 16.67
02.Jul 238 6 1-1- 2nd %2  Streaky Bacon Led-2,CmAg 16.32 +1026.2 6/4F D5 16.46
23.Jun 238 5 2-3- 4th 4 Scarlet Rose Bmp1 15.86 +3026.0 5/1 D5 16.48
18.Jun 238 5 1-3- 4th 4 Masterstown Rena QAw,MidTWide 16.26 -5 26.0 4/1 D5 16.52
30.May 238 5 1-1- 1st 1 Masterstown Rena Aled 16.10 +1526.0 1/1F D5 *16.25
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1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

20:52  Race 10
415m (A7)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 | CRYING OLD KAREN Vir.c-buke
Red Runs: 161 1sts: 13  2nds: 28
09.Jul 238 1 5-5- 3rd 4 Yoshi VSAw
02.Jul 238 1 6-6- 6th 8% Streaky Bacon VSAw,Bmp2
27.Jun 415 1 5.32 6663 3rd 2% Helters Skelter VSAw,RanOn
23.Jun 238 1 5-4- 3rd 1% Scarlet Rose VSAw,RanOn
18.Jun 415 1 5.36 6666 6th 7 Market VSAw
02.Jun 415 1 5.25 5444 5th 7% Badminton Debbie VSAw
2 SALEMS AVA Mr.S.J.Bryant,Miss.E.J.Jinks
Blue Runs: 87 1sts: 11 2nds: 12
09.Jul 415 1 5.20 5555 3rd 3% City Boss VSAw,Bmp1&2
25.Jun 415 1 5.30 5555 4th 3% Ronnies Dina VSAw
20.Jun 415 1 5.36 6666 3rd 2% Alno Sue VSAw,RanOn
16.Jun 415 1 5.31 6666 4th 6% Forest Bett VSAw,FcdTCk2,Bmp3
09.Jun 415 1 5.20 6655 3rd 4'. Airlie Marina VSAw,RanOn
16.May 415 2 5.20 5555 4th 4% Gothic Batman VSAw

HEADFORD OLLY

Jura Kennels

White Runs: 207 1sts: 28 2nds: 37
09.Jul 415 3 5.16 4444 5th 5% City Boss VSAw,CrdRunUp,FcdTCk1&3
27.Jun 415 3 5.10 3225 5th 72 Helters Skelter EP,Bmp1,Crd2,Chl&BBmp3
18.Jun 238 3 1-1- 2nd %  Footfield Magpie Led-2,CmAg,Middle
13.Jun 238 2 2-5- 4th 4’4 Likely Lads Bmp1
06.Jun 238 3 4-3- 3rd 2% Kicking Bird EveryChance
30.May 415 4 5.07 2222 3rd 2% Helters Skelter EP,Middle
Black
5 BRENTFORDFOREVER (W) [""/Richardsen
Orange Runs: 137 1sts: 20 2nds: 25
11.Jul 238 5 2-2- 2nd % Rumandcrisp FcdTCk2,RanOn
07.Jul 238 5 5-4- 5th 4 Stradeen Shiraz EveryChance
02.Jul 238 5 4-4- 6th 4% Swift Kettle EvCh
27.Jun 415 6 5.19 4556 6th 9 Helters Skelter SAw,BBmp3
23.Jun 415 6 5.08 5665 6th 7 Badminton Rachel SAw,Wide
09.Jun 415 6 5.05 1111 1st SH Free Report LedRunUp,Wide
Mr.J.G.Davies

6

Stripes

KIMS DIAMOND (W)

Runs: 43 1sts:5 2nds: 5

07.Jul 238 6 1-2- 4th 2% Stradeen Shiraz QAw,Bmp1,VWide2
30.Jun 415 6 4.97 1334 4th 7% Robbies King EP,Wide

25Jun 415 6 4.89 1133 5th 5% Ronnies Dina Led-VeryWide2

18.Jun 238 6 1-2- 3rd 1% Little Mcnab QAw,VeryWide2,RanOn
11.Jun 415 6 4.99 1333 3rd 6% Rathmeehan Honey EP,Bmp1

04.Jun 415 6 4.87 2234 5th 8 Yankee Daisy EP,Wide

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Diane Jinks

(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Kilara Beauty Fb'21 Ir

16.06 +1022.0 7/2 D5 16.49
16.32 +1022.0 13/8 D5 17.12
2810 N 22.0 12/1 A7 28.31
15.86 +3022.0 9/2 D5 16.30
28.02 -10 22.2 111 A7 28.49
2719 +2022.4 22/11 A7 *27.98

Diane Jinks

(Season Unknown) bk b Lenson Panda - Bobaloubar Nv'21 Ir

27.44 +3025.6 11/4 A7 28.04
27.40 +3025.6 4/1 A7 28.00
2765 +10254 7/2 A7 27.98
27.70 N 25.8 6/1 A7 28.22
27.25 +20254 711 A7 27.81
27.01 +2025.0 251 A7 *27.57

Maurice Rice
bk d Laughil Blake - Darfin Angel Sp'18 Ir

27.44 +3034.6 8/1 A7 28.19
28.10 N 34.8 6/1 A7 28.70
16.03 -5 35.2 11/4 D5 16.04
15.78 +1035.0 9/1 D5 16.24
15.86 +1035.2 6/1 D5 16.14
27.65 +2035.0 10/3 A7 *28.08

James Allen

bk d Magical Bale - Ballymac Jenny Jn'21 Ir

15.80 +5 31.8 11/2 D5 15.91
15.86 +1032.0 9/2 D5 16.28
15.61 +1032.4 10/1 D4 16.07
2810 N 322 15/8 A7 28.82
27.34 +4031.4 7/2 A7 28.30
27.60 +2032.0 9/2 A7 *27.80

James Allen

(Season Unknown) be b Crossfield Dusty - Crossfield Kim Jn'23 Ir

15.86 +1029.0 9/4F D5 16.18
2740 N 28.8 112 A7 27.98
27.40 +3029.2 6/1 A7 28.16
1597 -5 28.6 9/4F D4 16.02
27.57 +1029.0 5/1 A7 28.17
27.09 +2028.8 6/1 A7 *27.93
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